

b
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 18228 OF 2013
(for prel.hearing)

Y.S NATARAJA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing crl. appeal)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Shekhar G.Devasa, Adv.
Mrs Shiel Sethi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the
appeal.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar