

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No. 999/2013

Y.S NATARAJA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for bail and condonation of delay in filing  
Crl. Appeal and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mrs Shiel Sethi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admitted.

Bail rejected for the present.

However, liberty is reserved to the appellant  
to approach this Court after two years.[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.10.12  
17:24:31 IST  
Reason: