

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 14211/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 999/2013

Y.S NATARAJA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(for bail/suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 19/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
For M/s Devasa & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Application for bail/suspension of sentence.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master